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RFP No. 900977, Addendum No. 2

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

Bidders Conferences Attendee List
to

RFP No. 901860
for

Auxiliary Temporary Agency Services
Networking/Bidders Conferences Held on 1/23/2020
	This County of Alameda, General Services Agency (GSA), RFP Bidders Conferences Attendee List has been electronically issued to potential bidders via e-mail.  E-mail addresses used are those in the County’s Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Vendor Database or from other sources.  If you have registered or are certified as a SLEB, please ensure that the complete and accurate e-mail address is noted and kept updated in the SLEB Vendor Database.  This RFP Bidders Conferences Attendee List will also be posted on the GSA Contracting Opportunities website located at http://acgov.org/gsa_app/gsa/purchasing/bid_content/contractopportunities.jsp


Alameda County is committed to reducing environmental impacts across our entire supply chain. 

If printing this document, please print only what you need, print double-sided, and use recycled-content paper.

The following participants attended the Bidders Conferences:

	
	Company Name / Address
	Representative
	Contact Information

	1. 
	The TemPositions Group of Companies
140 Geary St., 4th Floor

San Francisco, CA 94108
	Elizabeth Truitt-Beam
	Phone: 415-696-5126

	
	
	
	E-Mail: ebeam@tempositions.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	2. 
	Cross Country Healthcare
1970 Broadway, Suite 1250

Oakland, CA 94612
	Nicole Meyeraan
	Phone: 510-663-8622

	
	
	
	E-Mail: nmeyeraan@crosscountry.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	3. 
	Apple One
4825 Hopyard Road, Suite F-21

Pleasanton, CA 94588
	Lynette D. Walker
	Phone: 925-398-0000

	
	
	
	E-Mail: lwalker@appleone.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	4. 
	SearchPros
1750 Howe Ave. #600

Sacramento, CA 95825
	Meredith Ginsbach
	Phone: 916-721-6000

	
	
	
	E-Mail: mginsbach@spstaffing.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	5. 
	HB Staffing

2120 Main Street, Suite #250

Huntington Beach, CA 92648
	Alina Pham


	Phone: 714-960-2800

	
	
	
	E-Mail: alina@hbstaffing.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	6. 
	Infojini, Inc.

10015 Old Columbia Rd, Suite B215

Columbia, MD 21046
	Mimoh S


	Phone: 443-283-1141

	
	
	
	E-Mail: presales@infojiniconsulting.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	7. 
	22nd Century Technologies, Inc.

220 Davidson Avenue, Suite 118

Somerset, NJ 08873
	Kulpreet Singh


	Phone: 888-998-7284

	
	
	
	E-Mail: govt@tscti.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	8. 
	Proviniti

501 Madison Ave

New York, NY 10022
	Susan Kennedy


	Phone: 917-991-3075

	
	
	
	E-Mail: susann.kennedy@proviniti.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No



VENDOR LIST

RFP No. 901860 – Auxiliary Temporary Agency Services
Below is the Vendor Bid List for this project consisting of vendors who have been issued a copy of this RFP.  This Vendor Bid List is being provided for informational purposes to assist bidders in making contact with other businesses as needed to develop local small and emerging business subcontracting relationships to meet the requirements of the Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Program: http://www.acgov.org/gsa/departments/purchasing/policy/slebpref.htm. 
This RFP Addendum is being issued to all vendors on the Vendor Bid List; the following revised vendor list includes contact information for each vendor attendee at the Networking/Bidders Conferences.
	Business Name
	Name
	Phone
	Address
	City
	ST.
	Email

	Premier Talent Partners
	Joe Ruport
	510-452-2211
	 
	 
	 
	joer@premiertalentpartners.com

	Snelling Staffing Services
	Susana Logo
	510-887-2423
	 
	 
	 
	susana.lugo@snelling.com

	Malekp Personnel
	Manager
	510-340-9070
	24301 Southland Dr#400
	Hayward
	CA
	info@malekopersonnel.com

	Hanson & Fitch
	General
	800-847-7037
	 
	Danville
	CA
	info@hansonfitch.com

	Professional Employment Services
	Receptionist
	925-479-9140
	21001 San Ramon Valley Blvd
	San Ramon
	CA
	ef@professionalemployment.com

	22nd Century Technologies, Inc.
	Marcus Wood
	908-765-0003
	1 Executive Drive, Suite 285
	Somerset
	NJ
	govt@tscti.com

	22nd Century Technologies, Inc.
	Ashish Kargwal
	888-998-7284
	220 Davidson Avenue, Suite 118
	Somerset
	NJ
	ashishka@etalentnetwork.com

	22nd Century Technologies, Inc.
	Kulpreet Singh
	888-998-7284
	220 Davidson Avenue, Suite 118
	Somerset
	NJ
	govt@tscti.com

	Aardvark Staffing, Inc.
	Tracy King
	916-774-7114
	3071 Douglas Blvd., 3rd Floor
	Roseville
	CA
	tking@aardvarkstaffing.com

	Apple One
	Lynette Walker
	510-835-0210
	1970 Broadway, Ste 110
	Oakland
	CA
	lwalker@appleone.com

	CW Healthcare Services, Inc.
	Greg Messersmith
	510-636-9000
	7700 Edgewater Dr #728
	Oakland
	CA
	cwhealthcareinc@sbcglobal.net

	HR Management Corp, Inc.
	Clarence Hunt
	510-267-0115
	462 Elwood Ave, Ste 9
	Oakland
	CA
	cahuntjr@sbcglobal.net

	 
	Skip Allyn
	 
	 
	 
	 
	skip@bcallynlaw.com

	IOS Staffing
	Susan Kennedy
	917-997-3075
	555 Madison Avenue
	New York
	NY
	skennedy@iosstaffing.com

	Josephines Professional Staffing, Inc
	Josephine Hughes
	408-943-0111
	2158 Ringwood Avenue
	San Jose
	CA
	josephine@jps-inc.com

	Josephines Professional Staffing, Inc
	Jeff Enar 
	408-943-0111
	975 Corporate Way
	Fremont 
	CA
	jeff@jps-inc.com

	Marathon Staffing 
	Leigh Ann Scaglione
	775-200-0997
	769 Basque Way Ste 100
	Carson City 
	NV
	lscaglione@marathonstaffing.com

	Marathon Staffing 
	Paul Lenning 
	775-200-0997
	769 Basque Way Ste 100
	Carson City 
	CA
	Plenning@marathonstaffing.com

	Nelson Staffing 
	Charlie Deterline 
	925-933-0505
	3478 Buskirk Ave Suite 330
	Pleasant Hill 
	CA
	Cdeterline@nelsonstaffing.com 

	On Call Counsel
	Alan Tidwell
	650-799-3618 
	140 Geary Street, 4th floor
	San Francisco
	CA
	atidwell@oncallcounsel.com

	Ourtsource Consulting Services Inc
	Sandra Floyd
	510-986-0686
	222 14th St, Ste 100
	Oakland
	CA
	sandra.floyd@ocsi.co

	Paradigm Staffing Solutions
	Kelvin Marshall
	510-663-7860
	1979 Broadway Ste 305
	Oakland
	CA
	kmarshall94612@yahoo.com

	Platinum Staffing Solutions
	Marina Omar
	925-400-9115
	39 California Avenue, Suite 207
	Pleasanton
	CA
	marina@platinumstaffs.com

	Relevante, Inc.
	William Brassington
	215-828-6431
	1400 N. Providence Road, Ste 4025
	Media
	PA
	wbrassington@relevante.com

	Reqroute, Inc.
	Anoop Kundra
	510-427-2004
	1479 Lundy Avenue
	San Jose
	CA
	anoop@reqroute.com

	Reqroute, Inc.
	Vipin Sumbli
	669-247-4718
	1879 Lundy Avenue
	San Jose
	CA
	vipin@reqroute.com

	SearchPros Staffing
	Myla Ramos
	916-721-6000
	6363 Auburn blvd
	Citrus Heights
	CA
	myla@spstaffing.com

	SearchPros Staffing
	Heather Kocina
	916-996-0258
	6363 Auburn blvd
	Citrus Heights
	CA
	heather@spstaffing.com

	TemPositions, Inc.
	Elizabeth Truitt-Beam
	415-696-5126
	140 Geary Street, 4th floor
	San Francisco
	CA
	ebeam@tempositions.com

	The Plus Group
	Patrick O'Donnell
	925-831-8551
	2551 San Valley Blvd Ste 201
	San Ramon
	CA
	PODonnell@theplusgroup.com

	Wollberg/Michelson Personnel Services, Inc.
	Matt Guerrero
	925-348-9610
	5000 Executive Parkway, Suite 510
	San Ramon
	CA
	mguerrero@wmjobs.com
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